

Spl.Case No. 07/2023 (R-07 of 2023)

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti
J.O. Code WB00584**

Order No. 06 dated 09-04-2024

The accused persons namely, **Rupa and Khukurani** on C.B. are present in Court with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-Charge is also present.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

On perusal of the case record this Court finds that the charge sheet was submitted against the accused persons U/S **420/406/409120(B) of the I.P.C.**

Accordingly, the Ld Addl. P.P is directed to open the prosecution case as per U/S 226 of the Cr. P.C. by describing the charge brought against the accused persons and by stating what evidence he proposes to prove the guilt of the accused persons.

In view of the provisions of Section 226 Cr. P.C Ld. Addl. P.P read over and explained the contents of the charge brought against the accused persons u/s **409 of the I.P.C.** to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

The charge so framed in prescribed format has been kept with the record.

In view of the submission of the Ld. Addl. P.P., witnesses of the Prosecution will be examined as per following schedule:

Fix **18-07-2024** for evidence.

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps for examination of the witnesses as per schedule.

Accused persons must be present on the date fixed.

Dict. & Corrected by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge (Spl.)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia