

**Spl. Case No.07/2023 (R-07/2023)**  
**Present : Smt. S. Nandy Chakrabarti**  
**J. O. Code- WB 00584**

Order No. 07

Dated :18-07-2024

Both the accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons and Ld. A.P.P. are present.

No witness is present.

Received S/R in respect of C.S.W. no.1 namely Atanu Ghosh.

Seen the S/R and endorsement of ASI Sanjoy Dey of Kotwali P.S.

Heard both sides.

Issue bailable W/W/A of Rs.500/- against the C.S.W. no.1 namely Atanu Ghosh.

Fix **18-09-2024** for E/R of B/W/W/A of C.S.W. no.1 and evidence.

Accuseds as before.

(D/C)

Judge,  
Special Court (U/S 409 I.P.C.)  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Judge,  
Special Court (U/S 409 I.P.C.)  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.