

**Spl. Case No.07/2023 (R-07/2023)**  
**Present : Sri Debdeep Manna(In-charge)**  
**J. O. Code- WB 00892**

Order No. 19

Dated :13-03-2026

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

As per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in c/w writ petition no.1089 of 2025 dated 20.02.2026 conveyed by Hon'ble High Court Calcutta vide no. 956- R(JS) dated 21.02.2026, subsequently Hon'ble High Court Calcutta vide no. 1232- R(JS) dated 09.03.2026, Regular P.O is on SIR duty.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned for this day.

Fix **18-05-2026, 19-05-2026, 20-05-2026, 21-05-2026 & 22-05-2026** for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused person must be present on the next date fixed.

(D/C) by me

Sd/- D. Manna  
Judge,  
Special Court (U/S 409 IPC)  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.  
In-Charge

Sd/- D. Manna  
Judge,  
Special Court (U/S 409 IPC)  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Nadia at Krishnagar  
In-Charge